FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)

PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

01-22-1999

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

atent and	Fademark O

To the Honorable Commissioner of I	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	100946640 and address of receiving pary(ies)
Michael J. Tormes	Name: MCP Metalspecialties, Inc.
Michael F. Wells	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	
3 Nature of conveyance:	
∆ Assignment	ger Street Address: 511 Commerce Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name
Other	City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 0643
Execution Date: 1/4/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/4/99}{}$
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/225129	
Addi	ional numbers at:ached? □ Yes 🌣 No
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Albert W. Hilburger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.01)
Internal Address: Perman & Green,	IIP Ö Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0.0
Street Address: 425 Post Road	8. Deposit account number:
ALLIE ALDON DETANDAD ARRADAS ADDRESO	2:06430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform ation **is true and correct and any a**ttached copy is a true copy of the original document.

All)ert W. Hilburger
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35

	he				his

☐ she executed the same of ☐ he

☑ they ☑ their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

USC 261.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America

DORIS W PERMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

(Nota ization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])

Practitioner's Docket No.	669-0(8367-US (PAR)	PATEN
	For: 1 U.S. and/or Foreign Rights	
	For: XI U.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For DIIS Patent	

For: PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	C Delling Hills Drive		
Michael J. Torres	6 Rolling HIlls Drive Oxford, CT 06478 USA		
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality 2625 Park Avenue		
Michael F. Wells	Bridgeport, CT 06606 USA		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

ASSI	GINE	E.		
MCP	Me	alspecialties. Inc.	511 Commerce Drive, Fairfield, CT 064	
(type	or pr	ant name of ASSIGNEE)	Ac dress	
		USA		
Nation	nality			
and t	he s	uccessors assigns and lega	representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
and t				
	'complete on∋ of the following)			
		the entire right, title and int		
for th		an undividedp	•	
ior in	ie Or	nited States and its territorial		
		(check the following box, it	f for aign rights are also to be assigned)	
		-	, including all rights to claim priority	
in an	d to	any and all improvements w	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
		(abaali aaid aa mala		
			ete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
	_	n is found in		
(a)	X	• • •	ecuted on even date herewith	
(p)		·	ecuted on	
(c)		invention	naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled	
		☐ Express mail label no.:		
		Mailed:		
		assignment, I, an ASS hereby authorize and	R 3.21 for recordal of this SIGNOR signing below, request my attorney to late and application num- e known.	
(d)		U.S. application no.	/ filed on	
(e)		International application no. filed on	PCT //	
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued	
		A change of address to vimaintenance fees is be	which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent eing sent separately.	
		(check (g), if foreign ap	oplication(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent the priority	reof in a foreign country, including the right to claim	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any ressue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

	Date of signing
	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
checked above.	
Michael J. Torres	aff on a
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Michael F. Wells	May / Thu
	J. 1911 / O

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)